

CS (COMM.) 322/2021

**M/S KRISHNA LOGISTICS VS. M/S MEGHMEDITECH
PVT. LTD.**

09.05.2022

**Present : Advocate Harsh Pratap Singh, counsel for the
plaintiff.**

None for the defendants.

Replication is filed on behalf of the plaintiff, copy of
which has already been given.

Mediation report not received.

It is submitted by the counsel present that matter is
fixed in the Mediation Center, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
today at 4.00 PM and seeks 02 weeks time as parties are at the
advance stage of negotiations for settlement. Request is allowed.

Put up for settlement, if any and further proceedings
with the connected counter-claim on **25.05.2022**.

**Santosh Snehi Mann
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
09.05.2022**

ps

Note: e-mail id of court is **readerdjcomm01@gmail.com**.