

CS (COMM.) 322/21

**M/S KRISHNA LOGISTICS VS. M/S MEGHMEDITECH
PVT. LTD.**

25.05.2022

**Present : Advocate Manoj Tomar, counsel for the plaintiff.
Advocate J.K. Tiwari, counsel for the defendant.**

Mediation report received, according to which parties could not arrive at any settlement.

Let the matter proceed on merits.

Perused.

Pleadings are complete. Affidavits of the parties with respect to admission-denial of the documents are also on record.

Put up for framing of issues and for Case Management Hearing with the connected counter-claim now on **16.08.2022**.

**Santosh Snehi Mann
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.**

25.05.2022

ps

Note: e-mail id of court is **readerdjcomm01@gmail.com**.