

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/s. Krishna Logistics Vs. M/s. MEGH Meditech Pvt. Ltd.

08.08.2023

Present : Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff fairly submits that after going through the documents, inadvertently one of the document, he could not brought one of the document and submits that matter is listed for tomorrow also and the matter be kept for tomorrow.

At request, put up for plaintiff's evidence on date already fixed i.e. **09.08.2023 at 2:30 pm.**

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
08.08.2023