

CS (COMM.) 322/21

09.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through video conferencing.

Sh. Jitendra Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through video conferencing.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that they are stuck up in the other courts and request for short date.

On their request, put up this matter for PE, on 08.09.2023.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/09.08.2023