

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S Krishna Logistics Vs. Meghmeditech Pvt. Ltd

15.09.2023

**Present : Sh.Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff.**

Sh.J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

As per case management hearing dated 02.05.2023, today the matter defendant's evidence. It is stated by ld. counsels for both the parties that as the parties were tried for reconciliation in the matter and therefore, the evidence could not be recorded and the case management hearing has been collapsed and the same is to be re-framed.

In the facts and circumstances as the case management hearing is collapsed, the same is re-framed as under:

A.	for plaintiff's evidence. (Advance copy of the Affidavits of witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at least one week prior to the date fixed).	31.10.2023
B.	for Defendant's evidence. (Advance copy of the Affidavits of witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at least one week prior to the date fixed).	18.11.2023

C.	Final arguments (both the parties are at liberty to file written sumissions with advance copy to the opposite party)	14.12.2023.
----	---	-------------

Renotify the matter for PE on **31.10.2023.**

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
15.09.2023