

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S KRISHNA LOGISTICS Vs. MEGHMEDITECH PVT. LTD

17.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with proprietor of the plaintiff.

Sh. Jitendra Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed affidavit in evidence of the proprietor of the plaintiff namely Sh. Saurav Gupta along with list of witnesses. The same is taken on record. Witness Sh. Saurav Gupta is present. He is examined as PW-1. His cross examination is deferred as it is already 4:05 PM.

The matter is also listed for tomorrow.

Put up this matter for cross examination of PW-1 and for RPE on the date already fixed i.e. 18.05.2024 at 2:00 PM.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/17.05.2024