

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S Krishna Logistics Vs. Meghmeditech Pvt. Ltd

18.05.2024

**Present : Sh.Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff.**

None for the defendant.

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1.
None appeared for the defendant.

It is 2.40pm.

In the interest of justice, put up this matter for cross-examination of the plaintiff on **04.06.2024**.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.05.2024**

At this stage, Sh.J.K. Tiwari, ld. counsel for the defendant appearance.

He is apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.05.2024**