

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S KRISHNA LOGISTICS Vs. MEGHMEDITECH PVT. LTD

29.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Manoj Tomar and Sh. Mukeen Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for the Plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

One of the Stenographer has been withdrawn by the Administration Branch and therefore, evidence could not be recorded today.

Put up this matter for PE, on 14.07.2025.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/29.05.2025

29.05.2025

At this stage, Sh. Jitendra Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant appeared. He is apprised of the proceedings and the next date of hearing. He requests for change of date and submits that he has already talked with the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff in this regard and the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has agreed for the change of date to 24.07.2025.

In view of the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the defendant, the date of 14.07.2025 is changed to 24.07.2025.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/29.05.2025