

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S KRISHNA LOGISTICS VS. MEGHMEDITECH PVT. LTD

24.07.2025 (At 12:00 Noon)

Present: Sh. Mukeem Chauhan, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari (appearing through V/C), ld. counsel
for defendant.

PW1 is to be cross-examined, but he is stated to be not well. Ld. counsel for plaintiff is also stated to be not well today. Last opportunity is given for PW1 to appear for completion of his cross-examination.

Put up on 31.07.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/24.07.2025