

18 CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S KRISHNA LOGISTICS Vs. MEGHMEDITECH PVT. LTD

31.07.2025 (At 1:28PM)

Present : Plaintiff in person with Sh. Mukeem Chauhan and
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Proxy Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

On perusal of record, I find that name of PW-1 has been mentioned as Saurav Chopra. However, in all the previous cross-examinations conducted so far, his name has been mentioned as Saurav Gupta. It appears to be a mistake out of confusion and hence, same is being recorded for the purposes of clarifications.

I find that this is suit filed in the name of Proprietorship Firm. Before proceeding further, it is appropriate to hear both the parties on following legal question, which goes into the roots of maintainability of this suit in its present forum:-

* Whether a suit can be filed by proprietorship firm?

Put up this matter for arguments on the above question on 22.08.2025.

The date of 22.08.2025 is changed to **25.08.2025** on the request of both the parties.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
31.07.2025