

15 CS (COMM.) 322/21

SAURAV CHOPRA v. MEGH MEDITECH PVT. LTD.

07.07.2026 (At 11:18 a.m.)

Present: Sh. Manoj Tomar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari (appearing through V/C), ld. counsel
for defendant.

DW-1/Sh. Megh Prakash Singh is stated to be hospitalized and hence, adjournment has been sought. Subject to production of relevant medical documents of DW-1, adjournment is allowed for today. He shall appear on next date for his further examination.

Put up on 13.08.2026 for remaining defendant's evidence.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/07.07.2026 (*r.k.*)